Mounting and operating instructions
SFPR1 FAIL-SAFE
TRANSFORMER
CONTROLLER
www.sentera.euMIW-SFPR1-EN-000 - 01 / 12 / 2015 2 - 9
Table of contents
SAFETY AND PRECAUTIONS	 3
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	 4

support or consult a professional.
SFPR1 FAIL-SAFE TRANSFORMER
CONTROLLER, 230 VAC
www.sentera.euMIW-SFPR1-EN-000 - 01 / 12 / 2015 4 - 9
back to the table of contents
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The SFPR1 transformer controller is based on the principle of voltage control
with autotransformers. It controls the rotational speed of single-phase voltage
controllable motors (230 VAC, 50 / 60  Hz) in five steps. The controller is fitted out
with thermal contacts (TK) for thermal motor protection. It has an extra sensing
input for a flow detector (or pressure sensor) that controls a gas valve / actuator
through a relay output. The relay output contacts changeover when the flow /
pressure contacts close, within 60 seconds after the unit is switched on.
ARTICLE CODES
Code Nominal current, [A] Fuse, [A]
SFPR1-35L22 3,5 (5*20 mm) F T-5,00
SFPR1-50L22 5,0 (5*20 mm) F T-8,00
SFPR1-75L22 7,5 (5*20 mm) F T-12,5
SFPR100L22 10,0 (6*32 mm) F T-16,0
SFPR1130L22 13,0 (6*32 mm) F T-20,0
INTENDED AREA OF USE
■■ Output voltage control in five steps for single-phase AC motors / fans
■■ Flow / pressure control in ventilation systems
■■ Clean air and non-aggressive, non-combustible gases